.: 			<u></u>	1
	417 E. Virginia St	L CONNECTIO treet, Suite 1 • Tallahasse 1-800-342-8062 • Fa:	e, Florida 32301 x (850) 222-1222	OIIA 12 MAY -8 PM 2: 24 SCRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
)]]]	Bright	Carpet Cleani	ng Services, l	LLC 6000054925262 -05/08/02-01066-009 *****125.00 *****125.00
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Art of Inc. File LTD Partnership File Foreign Corp. File L.C. File Fictitious Name File Trade/Service Mark Merger File Art. of Amend. File Art. of Amend. File Dissolution / Withdrawal Dissolution / Withdrawal Cert. Copy Photo Copy
	nature	<u> </u>	<u>1016</u> Time	Certificate of Good Standing

FILED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF All Bright Carpet Cleaning Services, LLC ARTICLE I ARTICLE I FILED 02 MAY -B PM 2: 24 02 MAY -B PM 2: 24 CLEART OF STATE SECIRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Name

The name of the limited liability company ("Company") is:

All Bright Carpet Cleaning Services, LLC

ARTICLE II

Address

The mailing address of the Company's principal office is: 710 Oak Commons Blvd. Kissimmee, Florida 34741.

ARTICLE III

DURATION

The period for the Company is perpetual.

ARTICLE IV

Registered Agent and Office

The name of the Company's initial registered agent in Florida is Cecilio Torres-Ruiz. The address of the Company's registered office in Florida is 710 Oak Commons Blvd. , Kissimmee, Florida 34741.

ARTICLE V

Management

The management of the Company is reserved to the member. The managing member is identified as follows:

Cecilio Torres-Ruiz



ARTICLE VI

Purpose

The Company shall be a single purpose entity formed exclusively to provide cleaning services for the general public and other businesses, to obtain and sell cleaning products, and to engage in other lawful activities necessary, convenient, or incidental to that purpose.

ARTICLE VII

Death, Retirement, Resignation, Expulsion, Bankruptcy or Dissolution of a Member

The death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a Member, or the occurrence of any other event, which terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Company, shall not dissolve the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this Articles of Organization and acknowledged them to be our act this 6th day of May 2002.

Cecilio Torres-Ruiz Managing Member By: Cecilio Torres-Ruiź

FILED

02 MAY -8 PM 2: 24 SECRETARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ž

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415 or 608.507, Florida Statues, the undersigned Limited Liability Company submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

į

- (1) The name of the limited liability company is All Bright Carpet Cleaning Services, LLC.
- (2) The name and address of the registered agent and office is Cecilio Torres Ruiz, 710 Oak Commons Blvd., Kissimmee, Florida 34741.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-named limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: May 6, 2002

Cecilio Torres-Ruiź